The accompanying financial statements have been prepared assuming that the Company will continue as a going 
concern. The Company’s financial position and operating results raise substantial doubt about the Company’s ability 
to continue as a going concern, as reflected by the net loss of Thirty Seven Thousand One Hundred Sixty Four Dollars 
($37,164.00) accumulated through March 31, 2016. The ability of the Company to continue as a going concern is 
dependent upon commencing operations, developing sales and obtaining additional capital and financing. The 
financial statements do not include any adjustments that might be necessary if the Company is unable to continue